

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AdventureSmith Explorations Founder Todd Smith Named 2024 Top Travel Specialist by Condé Nast Traveler

This year marks the 11th time editors have recognized Smith for his expertise in the small-ship adventure cruise industry

TRUCKEE, Calif. (March 18, 2024) – Todd Smith, founder and president of Truckee-based AdventureSmith Explorations and a pioneer in the small-ship adventure cruise industry, has been named among the <u>Top Travel Specialists on Condé Nast Traveler's annual list</u>. This marks the eleventh time Smith has been selected for this recognition.

Smith's company, best known for offering transformative travel experiences in the <u>Galapagos Islands</u>, <u>Antarctica</u>, and <u>Alaska</u> — where the idea for the company was hatched, has developed a reputation as a trusted partner in designing once-in-a-lifetime experiences, with a focus on sustainability, authenticity, and exceptional service over the past 21 years.

"It's an honor to be named among the short-list of top travel specialists by *Condé Nast Traveler*. AdventureSmith was created to offer travelers access to unique experiences via small ships that they wouldn't be able to have any other way," said Smith. "It's incredibly rewarding to connect discerning travelers with the perfect trip to fit their travel style, interests, activity level, and budget, and then hear about the incredible memories they made on what is for many, the trip of a lifetime."

Condé Nast Traveler's annual list spotlights the world's leading experts and travel companies. Specialists are chosen based on their specialized knowledge, firsthand travel experience, local connections, customer service and value, with the publication's editors stating "whatever trip you're planning, they'll pull off the impossible and spare you the logistics."

As reported in the April 2024 issue of the magazine on newsstands now, *Condé Nast Traveler's* editors note the expertise their Top Travel Specialists have as it relates to "deliver[ing] not only what folks want but also what they never knew to ask for."

Learn more about AdventureSmith Explorations and book a trip at adventuresmithexplorations.com. Find the list of 2024 *Condé Nast Traveler* Top Travel Specialists at cnm/travel-specialists.

###

About AdventureSmith Explorations

Founded in 2003, AdventureSmith Explorations is the global leader in small ship, adventure cruise vacations. Pioneering sustainable travel practices, AdventureSmith founder Todd Smith has been recognized among *Condé Nast Traveler*'s prestigious Top Travel Specialists for 11 consecutive years. The company has also been awarded a *Condé Nast Traveler* World Savers Award and recognized as one of the "Best Adventure Travel Companies on Earth" by *National*



Geographic Adventure. Learn more and book an expedition at <u>adventuresmithexplorations.com</u> or by calling 866-575-2875.

Press Contact:

Jess Weaver, JVP Communications for AdventureSmith Explorations (530) 448-6981 or jessica@jvpcommunications.com